
AusCycling Masters Track National Championships
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Chief Commissaire: Garry Doughty Organiser:  AusCycling
Monday, April 07 2025 12:54:08pm
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Event 6: MMAS 7 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
8 Laps 2000m  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 70 Alec MILLETT (Track Cycling WA) 2:32.723
Half Lap 14.621 (1)

Lap 1 23.340 23.340 (1)
Lap 2 17.115 40.455 (1)
Lap 3 17.425 57.880 (1)
Lap 4 18.077 1:15.958 (1)
Lap 5 18.692 1:34.650 (1)
Lap 6 19.073 1:53.724 (1)
Lap 7 19.428 2:13.153 (1)
Lap 8 19.569 2:32.723 (1)

2. 69 Gary MORGAN (Sunshine Coast CC) 2:36.453 +3.730
Half Lap 15.693 15.693 (4)

Lap 1 24.936 24.936 (3)
Lap 2 17.783 42.719 (2)
Lap 3 17.840 1:00.560 (2)
Lap 4 18.025 1:18.585 (2)
Lap 5 18.778 1:37.363 (2)
Lap 6 19.259 1:56.623 (2)
Lap 7 19.769 2:16.392 (2)
Lap 8 20.061 2:36.453 (2)

3. 66 Geoff BAXTER (Randwick Botany CC) 2:41.220 +8.497
Half Lap 15.000 (2)

Lap 1 24.662 24.662 (2)
Lap 2 18.690 43.352 (5)
Lap 3 18.894 1:02.247 (5)
Lap 4 18.941 1:21.188 (5)
Lap 5 19.373 1:40.561 (3)
Lap 6 19.935 2:00.497 (3)
Lap 7 20.367 2:20.864 (3)
Lap 8 20.355 2:41.220 (3)

4. 64 David O'CONNELL (Mackay CC) 2:45.237 +12.514
Half Lap 16.001 16.001 (5)

Lap 1 25.341 25.341 (4)
Lap 2 17.895 43.237 (4)
Lap 3 18.263 1:01.500 (4)
Lap 4 19.265 1:20.765 (4)
Lap 5 20.178 1:40.944 (4)
Lap 6 20.982 2:01.926 (4)
Lap 7 21.486 2:23.413 (4)
Lap 8 21.823 2:45.237 (4)

5. 63 Tony SIMONELLI (Ipswich CC) 2:47.209 +14.486
Half Lap 16.104 (6)

Lap 1 25.572 25.572 (5)
Lap 2 17.567 43.139 (3)
Lap 3 18.090 1:01.230 (3)
Lap 4 19.154 1:20.385 (3)
Lap 5 20.573 1:40.958 (5)
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Event 6: MMAS 7 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps 2000m  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 6 21.727 2:02.686 (5)
Lap 7 22.455 2:25.141 (5)
Lap 8 22.067 2:47.209 (5)

6. 67 Tony UNICOMB (St George CC) 2:53.850 +21.127
Half Lap 17.139 (7)

Lap 1 28.341 28.341 (7)
Lap 2 20.562 48.904 (7)
Lap 3 40.739 1:29.643 (7)
Lap 5 20.968 1:50.611 (6)
Lap 6 21.110 2:11.722 (6)
Lap 7 21.245 2:32.968 (6)
Lap 8 20.882 2:53.850 (6)

7. 72 Paul VUMBACA (Vikings CC ACT) 3:02.467 +29.744
Half Lap 15.478 15.478 (3)

Lap 1 25.636 25.636 (6)
Lap 2 20.065 45.702 (6)
Lap 3 21.133 1:06.835 (6)
Lap 4 22.889 1:29.725 (6)
Lap 5 22.988 1:52.713 (7)
Lap 6 23.085 2:15.798 (7)
Lap 7 23.520 2:39.319 (7)
Lap 8 23.147 3:02.467 (7)


